



Submersible sludge pump 125 KDFU - 170				
Position	Name	Number of stock item	Drawing No.	pcs
135	RUBBERIZED BACK PLATE		20-4V 802 519	1
143	SUCTION SCREEN		20-3V 803 079	1
149	RUBBERIZED CASE OF DIFFUSER		20-4V 9-6884	1
151	PUMP CASING		20-5V 9-6887	1
156	DISCHARGE ELBOW		20-5V 715 069	1
160.1	OIL PAN BOTTOM		20-5V 802 527	1
160.2	BEARING COVER		20-5V 519 234	1
162	RUBBERIZED SUCTION COVER		20-3V 802 514	1
230	IMPELLER Ø170		20-5V 715 019	1
321.1	BEARING 3208	20-32 4232 080 003 0		1
321.2	BEARING 6204 ZC3	20-32 4162 045 983 0		1
350.1	LOWER BEARING HOUSING		20-5V 900 075	1
350.2	UPPER BEARING HOUSING		20-5V 805 086	1
400.2	SEALING DISC	20-273 222 109 242 0		1
411.1	DISCHARGE ELBOW PACKING	20-278 432 110 468 0		1
411.2	WEAR RING 13X38X2	20-72 2819 019 213 0		2
411.3	WEAR RING 5X9	20-72 2811 005 009 0		2
412.1	WEAR RING 28Ø3	20-273 111 014 834 0		1
412.2	WEAR RING 19Ø3	20-273 111 014 694 0		2
412.3	WEAR RING 20Ø5	20-273 111 014 724 0		1
412.4	WEAR RING 13Ø3	20-273 111 014 574 0		2
412.5	WEAR RING 6Ø3	20-273 111 014 294 0		2
420	RADIAL SHAFT LIP SEAL "GUFERO" 40X56X12	CS N 02 9401	20-273 521 011 303 0	1
433	MECHANICAL SEAL 1RPKK 30		20-42 6910 013 000 0	1
506	DISCHARGE ELBOW FLANGE		20-5V 519 235	1
544	SLIDING SLEEVE		20-5V 519 173	1
550.1	WASHER 10,5	CS N 02 1702.1	20-31 1132 010 105 9	20
550.2	WASHER 8,4	CS N 02 1702.1	20-31 1132 010 084 0	20
550.3	WASHER 6,4		20-31 1132 010 064 9	2
550.4	WASHER 5,3	DIN 6798 A	20-31 1132 010 053 9	10
551	WEAR RING 48X55X2		20-72 2811 048 055 0	2
554	BUSHING PAD		20-5V 584 482	2
563	EARTHING CLIP		20-3V 517 142	1
576	HANDLE		20-4V 715 083	1
719.2	HOSE RING 10X14X49		20-273 211 109 184 0	5
805	ELECTRIC MOTOR 4TMM 132S-2 50 HZ, 400V, 10KW	EM BRNO	20-38 9432 801 701 8	1
811	STATOR BODY		20-5V 810 855	1
818	ROTOR		20-4V 735 973	1
824	CABLE H07 RN-F-6G 2,5	15M	20-34 1414 000 995 0	1
826.1	CABLE ENTRY		20-5V 720 539	1
826.2	BUSHING YOKE		20-5V 527 389	1
828.1	RUBBER LINER OF BUSHING 44X20X22		20-273 111 881 365 0	1
828.2	RUBBER LINER OF BUSHING 26X16X10		20-273 111 883 956 0	1
833	TERMINAL BOX COVER		20-5V 806 396	1
835	TERMINAL BOX		20-3V 520 311	1
900.1	BOLT M 5X12	DIN 963, A/A2	20-31 1112 890 512 0	2
900.2	BOLT M 5X10	CS N 02 1131.2	20-31 1112 810 510 9	3
901	BOLT M 6X25	DIN 933/A2	20-31 1112 090 625 0	2
902.1	GRUB SCREW		20-5V 109 237	5
902.2	BOLT M 8X30		20-99 1511 087 130 0	2
902.3	BOLT M 8X35		20-99 1511 077 790 0	10
902.4	BOLT M 8X25	CS N 02 1178.9	20-99 1511 077 780 0	5
902.5	BOLT M 5X20	CS N 02 1178.2	20-31 1112 780 520 0	5
903	CHECK SCREW		20-5V 116 529	1
912	PLUG		20-99 0311 106 990 0	1
920.1	NUT M10	DIN 934/A2, CSN 02 1401.9	20-31 1112 811 000 0	5
920.2	NUT M10	DIN 4398/A2, CSN 02 1403.9	20-31 1122 941 000 0	15
920.3	NUT M8	DIN 934/A2, CSN 02 1401.9	20-31 1122 810 800 0	17
920.4	NUT M8	DIN 4398/A2, CSN 02 1403.9	20-31 1122 940 800 0	2
920.5	NUT M5	CS N 02 1401.9	20-31 1122 010 500 9	5
922	IMPELLER NUT		20-5V 519 172	1
931	LOCK WASHER		20-5V 521 848	1
932.1	WASHER 10,5	CS N 02 1740.0	20-31 1131 400 102 0	15
932.2	WASHER 8	CS N 02 1740.0	20-31 1131 400 082 0	27
932.3	WASHER 6	CS N 02 1740.0	20-31 1131 400 061 9	2
932.4	WASHER 5	CS N 02 1740.0	20-31 1131 400 051 9	5
932.5	RETAINING RING 40	CS N 02 2930	20-31 1733 000 400 0	1
932.6	RETAINING RING 20	CS N 02 2930	20-31 1733 000 200 0	1
940	KEY 4X4X20	CS N 02 2562.9	20-31 1172 204 020 0	1



Sigma 1868, spol. s r. o.  
 Jana Signunda 79  
 783 50 Lutín  
 Tel.: 585 651 337  
 Fax.: 585 651 339  
 www.signa1868.cz

411